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ADMITTED

03925

03926
03918
03915
03910
03936
03909
03912
03928
03929
03931
03922

  Form No

Mr. Muhammad Misbah Ur
Rehman
Ms. Maham Aziz
Ms. Mahnoor Faisal
Ms. Aaima Wasif
Ms. Ayra Rehman
Ms. Atiab Fatima Rehman
Ms. Mahnoor Majid
Mr. Muhammad Usman Zia
Ms. Mahnoor Zahid
Ms. Fatima Asif
Ms. Wardah Alam Rasheed
Mr. Talha Bhatti

Name

Mr. Taj Muhammad

Mr. Wajid Aziz Khan
Mr. Faisal Pasha
Mr. Wasif Jalil
Mr. Faheem ur Rehman
Mr. Ather Rehman Khan
Mr. Majid Imtiaz
Mr. Zia Ullah
Agha Zahid Tasnim Hussain
Mr. Muhammad Asif
Mr. Muhammad Alam Rasheed
Mr. Muhammad Hussnain Bhatti

Father Name

NOTIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL STUDIES
NCA LAHORE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission in the First Year (Foundation
Course) in the  CULTURAL STUDIES Department of National College of Arts, Lahore against the
seats reserved for PUNJAB Province for the Academic Session: 2021

This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only.

PUNJAB

Note:-
1. These candidates are "Provisionally" selected. Final admission to NCA shall be confirmed subject to
the submission of result clearance i.e. Applicants having passed FA/FSc or equivalent qualification with
minimum 45% (2nd Division). Equivalence Certificate issued from IBCC is compulsory for qualification
other than Intermediate.

2. Last date for registration and payment of dues is Wednesday 10th March, 2021 during banking
hours. The Candidates must bring with them all original certificates and domicile certificate. The
Confirmation of admission will be subjected to completion of all documents including Equivalence
Certificate otherwise their admission will be cancelled without further notice.

FAKHAR ULLAH TAHIR
OFFICIATING REGISTRAR
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