

## National College of Arts

### GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

4, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore-54000, Pakistan Ph: (042) 99211622 - 99210601, Fax: (042) 99210500 Email:principal@nca.edu.pk

### PUNJAB

NOTIFICATION

No: NCA/EDU/247
Date: 23/02/2021

# DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL STUDIES NCA LAHORE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission in the First Year (Foundation Course) in the <u>CULTURAL STUDIES</u> Department of National College of Arts, Lahore against the seats reserved for <u>PUNJAB</u> Province for the Academic Session: <u>2021</u>

This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only.

	•	3
Form No	Name	Father Name
ADMITTED		
03925	Mr. Muhammad Misbah Ur Rehman	Mr. Taj Muhammad
03926	Ms. Maham Aziz	Mr. Wajid Aziz Khan
03918	Ms. Mahnoor Faisal	Mr. Faisal Pasha
03915	Ms. Aaima Wasif	Mr. Wasif Jalil
03910	Ms. Ayra Rehman	Mr. Faheem ur Rehman
03936	Ms. Atiab Fatima Rehman	Mr. Ather Rehman Khan
03909	Ms. Mahnoor Majid	Mr. Majid Imtiaz
03912	Mr. Muhammad Usman Zia	Mr. Zia Ullah
03928	Ms. Mahnoor Zahid	Agha Zahid Tasnim Hussain
03929	Ms. Fatima Asif	Mr. Muhammad Asif
03931	Ms. Wardah Alam Rasheed	Mr. Muhammad Alam Rasheed
03922	Mr. Talha Bhatti	Mr. Muhammad Hussnain Bhatti

### FAKHAR ULLAH TAHIR OFFICIATING REGISTRAR

#### Note:-

- 1. These candidates are "Provisionally" selected. Final admission to NCA shall be confirmed subject to the submission of result clearance i.e. Applicants having passed FA/FSc or equivalent qualification with minimum 45% (2nd Division). Equivalence Certificate issued from IBCC is compulsory for qualification other than Intermediate.
- 2. Last date for registration and payment of dues is <u>Wednesday 10th March, 2021</u> during banking hours. The Candidates must bring with them all original certificates and domicile certificate. The Confirmation of admission will be subjected to completion of all documents including Equivalence Certificate otherwise their admission will be cancelled without further notice.